

13 MACT 229/24

**Smt Asha Srivastava And Ors Vs. Naresh Chandra Singh Abd Ors**

**21/02/2025**

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.  
One of the Stenos is on leave today.**

**Present:** None for parties.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**21.02.2025**