

14 MACT 229/24

Smt Asha Srivastava And Ors Vs. Naresh Chandra Singh Abd Ors

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

**Present:** Petitioner Asha Srivastava in person.

R1 in person.

R1 has appeared in person today before the Tribunal and has signed below the last date of order-sheet to mark his appearance and placed on record copy of his aadhar card.

An application was moved by petitioner apprising that matter is listed for today but in the order-sheet, it is shown to be listed for 04.12.2025. According to Reader, as per Kharza, file is listed for today.

Process to R3 is returned unserved. Put up for appearance of R3 and filing of WS on the next date.

Process to other respondents is not returned. Fresh process be issued to them in terms of previous order returnable on 04.12.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
27.08.2025