

28 MACT 229/24

Smt Asha Srivastava And Ors Vs. Naresh Chandra Singh Abd Ors

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith
petitioners.

Sh. M.R. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for R1.

Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Insurer that complete documents of the petitioner regarding his employment and salary certificate have not been supplied to her till date, therefore, verification is pending. Request for adjournment is made for supplying the copies of the same w.r.t verification.

Put up for settlement if any/framing of issues on **05.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
09.01.2026